

NININGER TOWNSHIP DAKOTA COUNTY, MINNESOTA

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA AUGUST 15, 2023

> 12390 Ivanhoe Way Hastings, MN 55033

Agenda

- 1. **Call to Order** -Bob Rotty
- 2. Approve Agenda
- 3. Approve Minutes of Board of Supervisors –July 18, 2023 meeting
- 4. **Treasurer's Report---**-Janet Bremer
- 5. **Building Permits---**Bob Rotty

а.

- 6. **Public Comment:** Visitors may share their concerns with the Town Board on any issue.
 - a. **Kevin Krech, Dakota County Transportation**-Information regarding roundabout at CR 46 and CR 85 (160th and Goodwin)

b.

- 7. Planning Commission Report-Bob Rotty
 - a. Wes Frandrup Driveway update

b.

- 8. Road & Bridges Report---Bob Rotty
 - a. Update on payment to Luhman's Construction charges.

h.

- 9. **Fire Report---**-David Bauer
- 10. Town Hall Maintenance/Correspondence--Karen Bremer
- 11. Old Business
- a. Dakota County Project/Roadway Council Update
- **b.** Model Mining Ordinance-one copy as it is 31 pages long, (please share)
- 12. New Business
 - a. Invitation to Participate in 3M Settlement Priority 2 Subgroup
 - b. Dakota County Physical Development Update

C.

- **12. Next meeting:** Tuesday, September 19, 2023, 7 pm
- 13. Adjourn